. UNOFFICIAL CQRESe,

1999-08-24 10:18:21
Cock County Recorder 29.50

W

998045 ,

RECORDING REQUESTED AND PREPARED BY:
MOSS, COLILISET AL

WHEN RECOP.LUFD MAIL TO:

Moss, Codilis et al

9200 East Mineral Avz, -Suite 329

.Englewood, CO 80112

wfgtention: Sue Roche - Loss Mitigation

¥

dan No. 1105079964 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN'MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement “Agreement”), made this 7éhday of June 1999 ,
between Barbara C. Harden and Alberta Harden, “Borrower(s)”, and  NationsBanc Mortgage
y Corporation as successor in interest by mergir with Boatman's National Mortgage, Incorporated
(“Lender”) current holder of the Note and Securiiy Instrument hereinafter described, amends and
supplements (1) the Note dated December 21, 1985 ,(made in the amount of $59,944.00, and (2) the
Security Instrument dated December 21, 1985, and resorded December 24, 1985, as Instrument
Number 3485908 in the official records of ~ Cook County svhich covers the real property described
in said Security Instrument, located at : 8112 S. Oglesby Avenrie, Chicago, IL 60617 (“Property™),
and more particularly described as:

See Attached Exhibit A

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the pzrtie; hereto agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Tisiment.

1. Asof April 29, 1999, the amount payable under the Note and -th= Security
Instrument is $65,294.80 (*Unpaid Principal Balance™), consisting of amounts loaned to Borrower(s)
plus any amounts capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to
the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
8.00% from June 1, 1999, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and
interest in the amount of  $593.48 beginning July 1, 1999 » and on the same day of each
month thereafter until the entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security
Instrument and this Agreement are paid in full. If on January 1,2016, (“Maturity Date™),




~a

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Loan No. 1105079964 A 995’046‘9 4 ..

Page 2

Borrower(s) still owe amounts under the Note, Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower(s)
shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

Borrower(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at NationsBanc Mortgage
Corporation, 205 Park Club Lane, Buffalo, NY 14231 or at such other place that Lender may designate.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without
Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums due under the Note, Security [nstrument and this Agreement.

Il Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower(s) notice of
acceleration. The wciice shall provide a period of not less than thirty days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed wihin which the Borrower(s) must pay all sums due under the Note, Security
Instrument and this Agreeiment. If Borrower(s) fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke anv remedies permitted by the Note, Security Instrument and /or this
Agreement without further noticz or demand on the Borrower(s).

4, Borrower(s) will also coinr.v‘with all other covenants, agreements, terms, conditions,

- and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including, without limitation, the Borrower’s

agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurince premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds,

and all other payments that the Borrower(s) are (bligated to pay under the terms of the Note and

Security Instrument, however, the following terms and pravisions are forever canceled, null and void,
as of the date specified in paragraph one above. :

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and ectrity Instrument (if any) providing
for or relating to any change or adjustment iz the rate of interest payable under
the note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially incorpcrated into, or is a part
of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains ary such terms or
provision as those referred to in (a) above. :

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this
Agreement.




UNOFFICIAL COPY * ggggqen

Loan No. 1105079964
Page3 -

BORROWER(S):

Date: é - 7" ? 9

2l

arbara C. Harden

!

. = 24/ 2
ﬁltness Signature anesg‘SIg\l% \)'
Amers L. Romne py Ebc BeLutsnte,D
Print Name Print Name

STATEOF e« /AN 0.3 )

COUNTYOF Co0 ¢ )

On U’ UMNE 7/ / 772 , before me, the undersigiiec. 1 Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Barbara C. Harden and Alberta Harden persenally known to me - OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed tae same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument  the nerson(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Al A Pl

Signature of Notary

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
ARLENE D, TALBOT
Notary Public, Stats of Iliinois
My Commisslon Expires March 31,2003




UNOFFICIAL COPY 950150,

" LoanNo. 1105079964
Page 4

LENDER:

Date: M}" /67

NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation as successor in interest by merger with Boatman's National
Mortgage, Incorporated

Sl e VICEPRESIDENT
SRR ORAA R W é;?;

-v‘:.iv:.z?"f Tt et 2 -

oY AL D Wigtfess Sigfnatufe
:‘%&’SE’ ; .".-1‘.;"’;5 4@4/@/} e Pﬂ,&/’?‘
5 L \ ".‘ 4

Print Nam&

. (]
g N
‘e .
te N
"!,? Y B i 15“\\
RO . 2

T fatn k)

F
Zrivt Name

STATE ml&%ﬁu@

COUNTY OF W )

On %’\L / 5-, / ?; ? , before me, the undersigned, a Nétary Public in and for said
Stat&’éersonally appeared @%}/ T RAC2 By V/iCé | LES

_[_/ﬁersonally known to me - OR - ___ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidciice to be the
petson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged té~me that
he/they executed the same i er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by( hig/her/their
ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

' Signature onﬁfry m
- A. ANDREES
' Watary Public, Stats of New Yarf
No. 5010058

= Qualified in Eri
My Oonmhdénn&p;e? ungtyég /o)




. " UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXHIBIT A

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Ilinois, to wit;

The South 1/2 of Lot 105 and Lot 106 (except the South 1 foot thereof) in Co-operative subdivision of the E
the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast /4 of Section 36, Township-33 North, Range 14, East of the Third Princi
Meridian in Cook County, Dlinois. '

TRATO™ 20 -3~ 220- 022




